D1000
REGENERATIVE CONVERTER UNIT
 EN
DE
2 D1000 - Regenerative Converter Unit
About YASKAWA
A Leader in Inverter Drives
Technology

Standard Model A
Reserved
Model Number Key for the D1000 Package
D1000
Regenerative Converter Unit
Harmonic Filter
Input Reactor 1
EMC Filter
D1000 Package Example
9
D1000 Packages
D1000 is available in pre-configured packages that include all peripherals required making the
selection and procurement simple and easy.
Order Number Capacity Part Number
D1KIT4 AAAAA [kW] D1000 Unit Input Reactor 1 Harmonic Filter Input Reactor 2
Capacitor for
Harmonic Filter
Reactor for
Harmonic Filter
EMC Filter
0005 5 CIMR-DC4A0005BAA 100-106-079 EUJ710880.KM - - - B84143A0020R106
0010 10 CIMR-DC4A0010BAA 100-106-080 EUJ710890.KM - - - B84143A0020R106
0020 20 CIMR-DC4A0020BAA 100-106-081 EUJ710900.KM - - - B84143A0035R106
0030 30 CIMR-DC4A0030AAA 100-106-082 EUJ710910.KM - - - B84143A0065R106
0040 40 CIMR-DC4A0040AAA 100-106-083 EUJ710920.KM - - - B84143A0065R106
0060 60 CIMR-DC4A0060AAA 100-106-084 EUJ710930.KM - - - B84143B0180S080
0100 100 CIMR-DC4A0100AAA 100-106-085 EUJ710940.KM - - - B84143B0180S080
0130 130 CIMR-DC4A0130AAA 100-106-086 EUJ710951.KM - - - B84143B0400S080
0185 185 CIMR-DC4A0185AAA 100-106-087 EUJ710961.KM - - - B84143B0400S080
0270 270 CIMR-DC4A0270AAA 100-106-088 - 100-106-090 100-106-093 100-106-096 B84143B1000S080
0370 370 CIMR-DC4A0370AAA 100-106-089 - 100-106-091 100-106-094 100-106-097 B84143B1000S080
0630 630 CIMR-DC4A0630AAA 100-106-089 - 100-106-092 100-106-095 100-106-098 B84143B1600S080
400 V Class
Package Content
 D1000 Regenerative Converter Unit
 EMC Filter (optional)
 Input Reactor(s)
 Harmonic Filter (As discrete parts for 270kW capacity and above. Fuses for these
models must be purchased separately.)
Order Number Capacity Part Number
D1KIT2 AAAAA [kW] D1000 Unit Input Reactor 1 Harmonic Filter Input Reactor 2
Capacitor for
Harmonic Filter
Reactor for
Harmonic Filter
EMC Filter
0005 5 CIMR-DC2A0005BAA 100-106-071 EUJ710800.KM - - - -*
0010 10 CIMR-DC2A0010BAA 100-106-072 EUJ710810.KM - - - -*
0020 20 CIMR-DC2A0020BAA 100-106-073 EUJ710820.KM - - - -*
0030 30 CIMR-DC2A0030AAA 100-106-074 EUJ710830.KM - - - -*
0050 50 CIMR-DC2A0050AAA 100-106-075 EUJ710840.KM - - - -*
0065 65 CIMR-DC2A0065AAA 100-106-076 EUJ710850.KM - - - -*
0090 90 CIMR-DC2A0090AAA 100-106-077 EUJ710860.KM - - - -*
0130 130 CIMR-DC2A0130AAA 100-106-078 EUJ710871.KM - - - -*
200 V Class
D1000 Packages
* under developement
 Ambient Temperature  -10 to +50 °C (open chassis)

140
Marking
LINE LOAD
L1
L2
L3
L1’
L2’
L3’
Part Number Kit
Part Number
Capacity
IP Fig.
Dimensions [mm] Weight
D1KIT4 AAAAA [kW] W H D W1 H1 H2 D1 d [kg]
0270 CIMR-DC4A0270 270
00 1 370 1140 370 440 1100 15 150 M12
183
0370 CIMR-DC4A0370 370 194
D1000 Regenerative Converter Unit 400 V
EMC Filter - 400 V Class
Part Number Kit
Part Number Fig.